
12

Scoring
Total Points

Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Pts. PerG

1. Kellen Overstreet, Penney 2011-14 4 56 1020 18.21

2. Caleb Schaffitzel, Fair Grove 2006-09 4 47 921 19.59

3. Brad Hocker, Archie 1988-91 4 45 884 19.6

4. Lee Flood, Marionville 2004-06 3 41 698 17.0

5. Patrick Cashmore, St. Pius X (Kansas City) 2003-06 4 44 648 14.7

6. Dan Kneeshaw, Branson 1987-90 4 35 625 17.9

7. Trevor Dixon, Penney 2007-10 4 50 624 12.5

8. Max Mickey, Holden 2010-12 3 36 614 17.1

9. Brandon Perry, Boonville 1997-99 3 36 583 16.2

10. Tom Hampton, Hardin-Central 1987-90 4 43 555 12.9

Points By A Kicker
Name, School Seasons Yrs. FG PAT Pts.

1. Nick Jaros, Platte County 1999-2002 4 13 193 232

2. Taylor Middlebrooks, Parkview 2011-14 4 28 134 218

3. Brian Vernon, Waynesville 1994-97 4 13 141 180

4. Trey Barrow, Moberly 2004-07 4 14 137 179

5. Alan Cockrell, Parkwood (Joplin) 1978-80 3 8 154 178

6. Ryan Hanlen, Fort Zumwalt West 2007-08 2 10 146 176

7. Erick Roe, West Platte 2004-07 4 8 146 170

8. Nathan Philipp, St. Francis Borgia 1991-93 3 17 117 168

9. Ryan Knisley, Kickapoo 1993-95 3 19 109 166

10. Jordan Aulbur, Westran 2010-13 4 5 149 164

Touchdowns
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G TD

1. Kellen Overstreet, Penney 2011-14 4 56 168

2. Caleb Schaffitzel, Fair Grove 2006-09 4 47 141

3 Brad Hocker, Archie 1988-91 4 45 129

4. Patrick Cashmore, St. Pius X (Kansas City)
Lee Flood, Marionville

2003-06
2004-06

4
3

44
41

108
108

6. Trevor Dixon, Penney 2007-10 4 50 103

7. Robbie Allen, Butler 1986-89 4 43 96

8. Max Mickey, Holdn 2010-12 3 36 94

9. Ted Sweets, Butler
Tony Van Zant, Hazelwood Central

1960-63
1982-85

4
4

40
50

91
91

Field Goals
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G FG

1. Taylor Middlebrooks, Parkview 2011-14 4 43 28

2. Danny Huesgen, Pattonville 1994-95 2 21 21

3. Ryan Knisley, Kickapoo 1993-95 3 30 19

4. Brian Leahy, St. Louis University 1988-89 2 19 18

5. Kevin Taeckens, Parkway North
Nathan Philipp, St. Francis Borgia

1989-91
1991-93

3
3

31
29

17
17

7. John Tyler, O’Hara
Mickey Masucci, John F. Kennedy

1979-81
2002-05

3
4

34
40

16
16

9. Joe Palmer, O’Hara
Nick Fleming, Kirkwood

1996-98
1998-2000

3
3

31
34

15
15

PATs Made
Name, School Seasons G PAT Att Pct.

1. Nick Jaros, Platte County 1999-2002 42 193 202  .955

2. Ryan Roberts, Clark County 2004-07 34 149 190  .784

3. Erick Roe, West Platte 2003-07 46 146 168  .869

4. Brian Vernon, Waynesville 1994-97 38 141 145  .972

5. Trey Barrow, Moberly 2004-07 38 137 153  .895

6. Jordan Aulbur 2010-13 40 149 188 .793

7. Jamey Jouret, Hickman 1998-2000 34 135 146  .925

8. Taylor Middlebrooks, Parkview 2011-14 43 134

9. Bryce Scovill, O’Hara 2005-08 41 128 141  .908

10. Mitch Viner, North County 2001-03 33 126 146  .863

Two-Point Conversions
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G PAT

1. Trent Davis, Wright City 2008-10 3 26 37

2. Jacob Noelker, Hardin-Central 2000-03 4 38 33

3. Jerod Smith, Hardin-Central 1996-99 4 42 29

4. Gary Wilson, Hardin-Central
Collin Werths, Concorida

2000-03
2008-11

4
4

38
43

23
23

6. Caleb Schaffitzel, Fair Grove 2006-09 4 47 16

7.
Bill Park, Parkview
Neil Chambers, Glendale
Adam Schwent, Ste. Genevieve

1958-60
1995-97
2001-03

3
3
3

29
32
38

14
14
14

Total Offense (Rushing and Passing)
Yards Total Offense

Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Yds. PerG

1. Jordan Webb, Union 2006-08 3 34 12475 366.9

2. Eric Czerniewski, Montgomery County 2003-05 3 36 12164 337.9

3. Jacob Beckmeyer, Wellington=Napoleon 2012 3 40 10601 265.0

4. Drew Newhart, Cameron 2002-05 4 44 10493 238.5

5. Tyler Hunt, Westran 2007-10 4 47 10160 216.2

6. Kory Faulkner, Ste. Genevieve 2006-08 3 35 10058 287.4

7. Eric Humes, West Platte 2003-05 3 34 9728 286.1

7. Kellen Overstreet, Penney 2011-14 4 56 9584 171.1

9. Shane Barret, Fort Zumwalt East 2012-14 3 33 9542 289.2

10. T.J. Moe, Fort Zumwalt West 2005-08 4 38 9258 243.6

Plays
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Plays

1. Eric Czerniewski, Montgomery County 2003-05 3 36 1463

2. Jordan Webb, Union 2006-08 3 34 1397

3. Tyler Hunt, Westran 2007-10 4 47 1338

4. Jacob Beckmeyer, Wellington-Napoleon 2010-12 3 40 1227

5. T.J. Moe, Fort Zumwalt West 2005-08 4 38 1139

6. Eric Humes, West Platte 2003-05 3 34 1128

7. Drew Hare, Fort Zumwalt West 2010-11 2 25 1106

8. Blaine Dalton, Blue Springs South 2005-08 4 41 1090

9. Kory Faulkner, Ste. Genevieve 2006-08 3 35 996

10. Brett Graves, Francis Howell 2008-10 3 34 991
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Rushing
Rushing Attempts

Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Att.

1. Brad Hocker, Archie 1988-91 4 45 1353

2. Zach Sherman, Platte County 1998-2001 4 51 1150

3. Caleb Schaffitzel, Fair Grove 2006-09 4 47 1016

4. Kellen Overstreet, Penney 2011-14 4 56 955

5. Dalton Krysa, Fort Osage 2005-08 4 42 946

6. Chris Wright, Westran 2000-03 4 41 938

7. Max Mickey, Holden 2010-12 3 36 897

8. Chance Dry, Ava 2002-05 4 40 865

9. Shan Schauffler, Westran 1994-97 4 39 852

10. Shannon Crouch, Seneca 1984-87 4 42 836

Rushing Yards
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Yds. YPG

1. Kellen Overstreet, Penney 2011-14 4 56 9475 169.2

2. Brad Hocker, Archie 1988-91 4 45 9193 204.3

3. Caleb Schaffitzler, Fair Grove 2006-09 4 47 8551 181.9

4. Zach Sherman, Platte County 1998-2001 4 46 7827 17.2

5. Max Mickey, Holden 2010-12 3 36 7470 207.5

6. Robbie Allen, Butler 1986-89 4 43 7258 168.8

7. Lee Flood, Marionville 2004-06 4 41 6925 168.9

8. Dalton Krysa, Fort Osage 2005-08 4 42 6346 151.1

9. Patrick Cashmore, St. Pius X (Kansas City) 2003-06 4 44 6186 14.6

10. Brandon Perry, Boonville 1997-99 3 36 6185 171.8

Rushing Yards Per Game (minimum 25 games)
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Yds. YPG

1. Max Mickey, Holden 2010-12 3 36 7470 207.5

2. Trent Davis, Wright City 2008-10 3 26 5321 204.7

3. Brad Hocker, Archie 1988-91 4 45 9193 204.3

4. Mark Dillon, Crest Ridge 1994-97 4 30 5656 188.5

5. Caleb Schaffitzel, Fair Grove 2006-09 4 47 8551 181.9

6. Lee Thompson, Liberty 1996-98 3 34 6081 178.9

7. Brandon Perry, Boonville 1997-99 3 36 6185 171.8

8. Brian Grimes, Trenton 1988-90 3 26 4457 171.4

9. Zach Sherman, Platte County 1998-2001 4 46 7827 17.2

10. Kellen Overstreet, Penney 2011-14 4 56 9475 169.2

Yards Per Carry - min. 300 attempts
Name, School Seasons Yrs. Att. Yds. YPC

1. Mark Dillon, Crest Ridge 1994-97 4 490 5656 11.54

2. George Shorthose, Jefferson City 1977-79 3 384 4033 11.50

3. Robbie Allen, Butler 1986-89 4 695 7258 10.44

4. Javis Vineyard, Clark County 2005-08 4 524 5256 10.03

5. Luke Kapala, Concordia 2008-11 4 300 2976 9.92

6. Bryce Enyard, Westran 2006-09 4 366 3528 9.67

7. Scott Elbert, Seneca 2001-02 2 336 3033 9.03

8. Brandon Perry, Boonville 1997-99 3 686 6185 9.02

9. Matt Patterson, O’Hara 1998-2001 4 602 5396 8.96

10. Solomon Watkins, Smith-Cotton 2005-08 4 620 5555 8.96

Rushing Touchdowns
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G TD

1. Kellen Overstreet, Penney 2011-14 4 56 135

2. Brad Hocker, Archie 1988-91 4 45 125

3. Caleb Schaffitzler, Fair Grove 2006-09 4 47 119

4. Trevor Dixon, Penney 2007-10 4 50 100

5. Lee Flood, Marionville 2004-06 3 41 98

6. Ted Sweets, Butler
Max Mickey, Holden

1960-63
2010-12

4
3

40
36

90
90

8. Dalton Krysa, Fort Osage 2005-08 4 42 80

9. Shannon Crouch, Seneca 1984-87 4 42 77

10. Javis Vineyard, Clark County 2005-08 4 49 76

100-Yard Rushing Games
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G 100+

1. Brad Hocker, Archie 1988-91 4 45 42

2. Caleb Schaffitzler, Fair Grove 2006-09 4 47 40

3. Zach Sherman, Platte County 1998-2001 4 46 39

4. Tony VanZant, Hazelwood Central 1982-85 4 50 36

5. Max Mickey, Holden 2010-12 3 36 35

6. Kellen Overstreet, Penney 2011-14 4 56 34

7. Brandon Perry, Boonville 1997-99 3 36 32

8. Matt Patterson, O’Hara
Austin Jones, Orrick

1998-2001
2000-03

4
4

38
41

28
28

10. Wyatt Pickering, Chillicothe 1995-98 4 35 26

Consecutive 100-Yard Rushing Games
42 Brad Hocker, Archie, 1988-91

29 Kellen Overstreet, Penney, 2011-14

Passing
Passing Attempts

Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Att.

1. Eric Czerniewski, Montgomery County 2003-05 3 36 1236

2. Kory Faulkner, Ste. Genevieve 2006-08 3 35 1049

3. Drew Newhart, Cameron 2002-05 4 44 1006

4. Jordan Webb, Union 2006-08 3 34 994

5. Derek Duncan, Montgomery County 2000-02 3 31 963

6. Jacob Beckmeyer, Wellington-Napoleon 2010-12 3 40 943

7. John Horine, Warrensburg 1998-2000 3 31 881

8. David Haug, Dexter 1990-92 3 32 813

9. Jeff Handy, Blue Springs 1987-89 3 30 797

10. Robert Martucci, DeSoto 2003-05 3 30 787

Pass Completions
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Cmp. PerG

1. Eric Czerniewski, Montgomery County 2003-05 3 36 775 21.5

2. Kory Faulkner, Ste. Genevieve 2006-08 3 35 711 2.3

3. Jordan Webb, Union 2006-08 3 34 655 19.3

4. Drew Newhart, Cameron 2002-05 4 44 647 14.7

5. Jacob Beckmeyer, Wellington-Napoleon 2010-12 3 40 579 14.5

6. Derek Duncan, Montgomery County 2000-02 3 31 550 17.7

7. Jeff Handy, Blue Springs 1987-89 3 30 480 16.0

8. Drew Hare, Fort Zumwalt West 2010-11 2 25 472 18.9

9. John Horine, Warrensburg 1998-2000 3 31 457 14.7

10. Adam Hinspeter, Centralia 2000-03 4 45 455 1.1
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Completion Percentage (minimum 300 attempts)
Name, School Seasons Yrs. Att. Cmp. Pct.

1. Kory Faulkner, Ste. Genevieve
Drew Hare, Fort Zumwalt West

2006-08
2010-11

3
2

711
696

1049
472

 .678
 .678

3. Matt Krapfl, Kirkwood 2002-04 3 398 266  .668

4. Jordan Webb, Union 2006-08 3 994 655  .659

5. Drew Newhart, Cameron 2002-05 4 1006 647  .643

6. Marcus Harris, Kirkwood 2005-06 2 318 200  .629

7. Eric Czerniewski, Montgomery County 2003-05 3 1236 775  .627

8. Brad Arnold, Ste. Genevieve 2001-02 2 380 237  .624

9. Adam Hinspeter, Centralia 2000-03 4 735 455  .619

10. Mark Kornfeld, St. Louis University 1997-99 3 579 358  .618

Passing Yards
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Yds. YPG

1. Eric Czerniewski, Montgomery Co. 2003-05 3 36 11,557 321.0

2. Jordan Webb, Union 2006-08 3 34 10,533 309.8

3. Drew Newhart, Cameron 2002-05 4 44 8,993 204.4

4. Jacob Beckmeyer, Wellington-Napoleon 2010-12 3 40 8861 221.5

5. Kory Faulkner, Ste. Genevieve 2006-08 3 35 8,637 246.8

6. Derek Duncan, Montgomery County 2000-02 3 31 7,591 244.9

7. Adam Hinspeter, Centralia 2000-03 4 45 7,109 158.0

8. Eric Humes, West Platte 2003-05 3 34 7,016 206.4

9. Ian Gilworth, Putnam County 2000-03 4 40 6,793 169.8

10. Jeromy McDowell, North County 1997-99 3 38 6,610 173.9

Passing Yards Per Game (minimum 25 games)
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Yds. YPG

1. Eric Czerniewski, Montgomery County 2003-05 3 36 11,557 321.0

2. Jordan Webb, Union 2006-08 3 34 10,533 309.8

3. Kory Faulkner, Ste. Genevieve 2006-08 3 35 8,637 246.8

4. Derek Duncan, Montgomery County 2000-02 3 31 7,591 244.9

5. Drew Hare, Fort Zumwalt West 2010-11 2 25 5,868 234.7

6. Jacob Beckmeyer, Welington-Napoleon 2010-12 3 40 8861 221.5

7. Eric Humes, West Platte 2003-05 3 34 7,016 206.4

8. Drew Newhart, Cameron 2002-05 4 44 8,993 204.4

9. Jeff Handy, Blue Springs 1987-89 3 30 6,130 204.3

10. Chase Patton, Rock Bridge 2001-03 3 32 6,241 195.3

Touchdown Passes
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G TD

1. Eric Czerniewski, Montgomery County 2003-05 3 36 140

2. Jordan Webb, Union 2006-08 3 34 133

3. Drew Newhart, Cameron 2002-05 4 44 107

4. Jacob Beckmeyer, Wellington-Napoleon 2010-12 3 40 106

5. Kory Faulkner, Ste. Genevieve 2006-08 3 35 92

6. Adam Hinspeter, Centralia 2000-03 4 45 88

7. Eric Humes, West Platte 2003-05 3 34 87

8. Derek Duncan, Montgomery County 2000-02 3 31 84

9. Earl Wheeler, Dexter
Jeromy McDowell, North County 

1985-87
1997-99

3
3

35
38

 81
81

Consecutive 100-Yard Passing Games
23 Ian Gilworth, Putnam County, 2001-03

100-Yard Passing Games
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G 100+

1. Jacob Beckmeyer, Wellington-Napoleon 2010-13 3 40 38

2. Ian Gilworth, Putnam County 2000-03 4 40 32

Receiving
Receptions

Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Rec. RPG

1. Dorial Green-Beckham, Hillcrest 2008-11 4 47 297 6.3

2. Eric Anderson, Cameron 2003-05 3 38 282 7.4

3. Erick Roe, West Platte 2004-07 4 46 229 5.0

4. Brian Barmann, West Platte 2000-03 4 43 226 5.3

5. William Ransdell, Paris 2004-08 4 41 199 4.8

6. Kevin Baisch, DeSoto 2003-05 3 29 182 6.3

7. Grant Wallace, John Burroughs 2008-10 3 32 182 5.7

8. Corey King, Francis Howell 2009-11 3 36 182 5.1

9. Craig Johnson, El Dorado Springs 1997-99 3 33 179 5.4

10. Dustin Noll, Ste. Genevieve 2006-08 3 35 177 5.1

Receptions Per Game (minimum 25 games)
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Rec. RPG

1. Eric Anderson, Cameron 2003-05 3 38 282 7.42

2. Dorial Green-Beckham, Hillcrest 2008-11 4 47 297 6.32

3. Kevin Baisch, DeSoto 2003-05 3 29 182 6.28

4. Grant Wallace, John Burroughs 2008-10 3 32 182 5.69

5. Stuffy Morton, Montgomery County 2000-02 3 27 152 5.63

6. Craig Johnson, El Dorado Springs 1997-99 3 33 179 5.42

7. Brian Barmann, West Platte
Ryan Brocka, Rich Hill

2000-03
2006-08

4
3

43
31

226
163

5.26
5.26

9. Marcus Reiter, Warrensburg 1998-2000 3 31 158 5.10

10. Dustin Noll, Ste. Genevieve 2006-08 3 35 177 5.05

Receiving Yards
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Yds. YPG

1. Dorial Green-Beckham, Hillcrest 2008-11 4 47 6,356 135.2

2. Erick Roe, West Platte 2004-07 4 46 4,057 88.2

3. Eric Anderson, Cameron 2003-05 3 38 3,778 99.4

4. Brian Barmann, West Platte 2000-03 4 43 3,754 87.3

5. Grant Wallace, John Burroughs 2008-10 3 32 3,194 99.8

6. Chad Shockley, St. James 2002-05 4 40 2,909 72.7

7. Kyle Echols, Fort Zumwalt West 2009-11 3 36 2,715 75.4

8. Craig Johnson, El Dorado Springs 1997-99 3 33 2,619 79.4

9. Corey King, Francis Howell 2009-11 3 36 2,609 72.5

10. Joe Michael, Santa Fe 1997-2000 4 52 2,563 49.3

Receiving Yards Per Game (minimum 25 games)
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Yds. YPG

1. Dorial Green-Beckham, Hillcrest 2008-11 4 47 6,356 135.2

2. Grant Wallace, John Burroughs 2008-10 3 32 3,194 99.8

3. Eric Anderson, Cameron 2003-05 3 38 3,778 99.4

4. Justin Graves, Montgomery County 2000-01 2 20 1,889 94.5

5. Erick Roe, West Platte 2004-07 4 46 4,057 88.2

6. Brian Barmann, West Platte 2000-03 4 43 3,754 87.3

7. Kevin Baisch, DeSoto 2003-05 3 29 2,407 83.0

8. Mike Hentges, Helias 1989-91 3 30 2,402 8.1

9. Craig Johnson, El Dorado Springs 1997-99 3 33 2,619 79.4

10. Ricky Brown, McDonald County 2001-03 3 27 2,101 77.8
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Yards Per Reception - min. 50 receptions
Name, School Seasons Yrs. Rec. Yds. YPR

1. Skyler Kariker, Adrian 2008-09 2 25 1,702 27.9

2. Reggie Germany, Hazelwood East 1995-96 2 68 1,729 25.4

3. Brian Vallely, Mexico 1990-92 3 50 1,263 25.3

4. Alex Strong, Francis Howell 2010-11 2 63 1,501 23.8

5. Aaron Stubblefield, O’Hara 2007-09 3 53 1,254 23.7

6. Jarod Embry, North County 
Matt Angell, Owensville

1995-97
2006-07

3
2

66
94

1,537
2,189

23.3
23.3

8. Robbie Maupin, Orrick 1974-75 2 84 1,936 23.1

9. Dorial Green-Beckham, Hillcrest 2008-11 4 297 6,356 21.4

10. Mike Clifton, Herculaneum 1998-99 2 62 1,318 21.3

Touchdown Receptions
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G TD

1. Dorial Green-Beckham, Hillcrest 2008-11 4 47 72

2. Eric Anderson, Cameron
Erick Roe, West Platte

2003-05
2004-07

3
4

38
46

49
49

4. Grant Wallace, John Burroughs 2008-10 3 32 43

5. Brian Barmann, West Platte 2000-03 4 43 42

6. Gavin Miller, Dexter 1985-87 3 35 38

7. Chad Thall, Centralia 2000-03 4 41 34

8. Andy Hill, Windsor
Ricky Brown, McDonald County

1997-99
2001-03

3
3

32
27

31
31

10. Matt Angell, Owensville
Skyler Kariker, Adrian

2006-07
2007-09

2
3

24
36

30
30

Kickoffs and Punting
Kickoffs

Name, School Seasons Yrs. G No.

1. Ryan Roberts, Clark County 2004-07 4 37 226

2. Taylor Middlebrooks, Parkview 2011-14 4 43 210

3. Keith Hessel, Kearney 2001-03 3 38 182

Punts
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G No.

1. Matt Fisher, McDonald County 1999-2001 4 40 129

2. Bryant Allen, Maplewood Richmond Hts. 2005-08 4 48 125

3. Paul Gurera, O’Hara 1982-85 4 36 111

4. Paul Mosby, Lutheran North 1977-79 3 27 104

5. Jake Fishburn, Osage 1998-2001 4 40 100

6. P.D. Sheil, O’Hara 1971-72 2 20 96

7. Ian Gilworth, Putnam County 2000-03 4 40 94

Punting Average (minimum 45 punts)
Name, School Seasons Yrs. No. Yds. Avg.

1. Steve Jones, Wright City 2006-07 2 56 2,599 46.4

2. Neil Collier, Parkway North 1997-98 2 61 2,414 41.2

3. Adam Cousey, Wright city 2003, 05 2 49 1,950 39.8

4. J.P. McCaffrey, Monett 2002-03 2 69 2,533 36.7

5. Bryant Allen, Maplewood Richmond Hts. 2005-08 4 125 4,591 36.7

6. Mike McNeill, Kirkwood 2004-05 2 59 2,117 35.8

7. Nick Fleming, Kirkwood 1998-2000 3 66 2,358 35.7

8. Chris Brown, Parkway North
Paul Gurera, O’Hara

1976-77
1982-85

2
4

87
111

3,089
3,946

35.5
35.5

10. Roger Wilkins, O’Hara 1979-80 2 68 2,361 34.7

Noteworthy ... 

* Kurt Petersen, Lutheran North 1973-74 2 27 1086 4.2

Punts Inside 20-Yard Line
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G No.

1. Mickey Masucci, John F. Kennedy 2002-05 4 40 20

2. Landon Schroeder, Lone Jack 2011-13 3 21 17

3. John Horn, Herculaneum 1995-96 2 24 13

Kickoff Returns and Punt Returns
Kickoff Returns For Touchdown

Name, School Seasons Yrs. G No.

1.

Brent Mason, Lexington
Scott Starks, St. Louis University
Bryant Allen, Maplewood-Richmond Hts.
Kellen Overstreet, Penney

1994-96
1999-2000
2005-08
2011-14

3
2
4
4

35
22
48
56

5 
5
5 
5

Punt Returns

Name, School Seasons Yrs. G PR

1. David White, Chillicothe 1986-89 4 48 79 

2. Tommy Saunders, Kearney 2000-03 4 48 72

3. Mark Smith, O’Hara 1973-75 3 30 57 

4.
Mark Lee, Parkway North
Jeremy Maclin, Kirkwood
Collin Werths, Concordia

1978-80
2003-05
2008-11

3
3
4

29
34
43

51
51 
51

7. Cole Carter, Lexington 1990-92 3 35 45 

8. Bruce Cole, Lexington 1982-84 3 37 45 

9. Craig Sahrmann, St. Louis University 1992-93 2 21 40

Punt Return Average
Name, School Seasons Yrs. PR Yds. Avg.

1. Bryant Allen, Maplewood-Richmond Hts. 2005-08 4 28 519 18.54

2. Collin Werths, Concordia 2008-11 4 51 828 16.24

3. Justin Walter, Chillicothe 1995-97 3 35 474 13.54

4. Tommy Saunders, Kearney 2000-03 4 72 898 12.47

5. David White, Chillicothe 1986-89 4 79 948 12.00

6. Craig Sahrmann, St. Louis University 1992-93 2 40 478 11.95

Punt Returns For Touchdown
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G No.

1.
Lee Coleman, Hillcrest
Bryant Allen, Maplewood-Richmond Hts.
Jared Edwards, Osage

1996-98
2005-08
2011-12

3
4
1

30
48
13

6
6
6

4. Tommy Saunders, Kearney
Collin Werths, Concordia

2000-03
2008-11

4
4

48
43

5
5
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All-Purpose Yards (Rush, Rec., Returns)
All-Purpose Yards

Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Yds.  YPG

1. Kellen Overstreet, Penney 2011-14 4 56 12,199 217.8

2. Caleb Schaffitzler, Fair Grove 2006-09 4 47 10,512 223.7

3. Brad Hocker, Archie 1988-91 4 45 9193 204.3

4. Chad Shockley, St. James 2002-05 4 40 7637 19.9

5. Shannon Crouch, Seneca 1984-87 4 42 7476 178.0

6. Lee Flood, Marionville 2004-06 3 41 7444 181.6

7. Javis Vineyard, Clark County 2005-08 4 49 7340 149.8

8. Matt Fisher, McDonald County 1999-2001 3 30 7096 177.4

9. Patrick Cashmore, St. Pius X (Kansas City) 2003-06 4 44 6935 157.6

10. Lee Thompson, Liberty 1994-96 3 34 6515 191.6
 

Defense
Interceptions

Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Int.

1. Anthony Cauthon, El Dorado Springs 2003-06 4 40 28

2. Brian Barmann, West Platte 2000-03 4 43 25

3. Tommy Saunders, Kearney 2000-03 4 48 23

4. Bart James, Grandview 1985-86 2 24 22

5. Robb Anderson, Cass Midway
Gary Winn, Westran

1994-97
1981-84

4
4

40
40

21
21

6. Jess Richardson, Cass Midway 2002-05 4 41 20

7. Dave Tiesenauer, North County 
Scott Cooper, Seneca

1972-74
1985-87

3
3

31
40

18
18

9. Skyler Kariker, Adrian
Collin Werths, Concordia

2007-09
2008-11

3
4

36
43

17
17

Interception Returns For Touchdown
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G TD

1. Butch Davis, Chillicothe
Tommy Saunders, Kearney
Bryant Allen, Maplewood-Richmond Hts.

1963-65
2000-03
2005-08

3
4
4

27
48
48

5 
5
5

 

Total Tackles
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Tkl.

1. Bryce Johnston, South Shelby 2005-08 4 50 551

2. Kyle Knighton, West Platte 1998-2001 4 43 547

3. Colter Doherty, Slater 2002-05 4 37 534

4. Henry Pflugradt, East Buchanan 1997-2000 4 42 440

5. Caleb Schaffitzel, Fair Grove 2006-09 4 47 432

6. Rance Walls, Cabool 1994-97 4 40 427

7. Kole Knighton, West Platte 2001-04 4 42 404

8. Justin Knox, Smith-Cotton 2001-04 4 41 396

9. Aubrey Johnson, Mexico 2002-04 3 29 390

10. Peter Harper, Fayette 2001-04 4 35 388

Tackles for Loss
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G TFL

1. Colter Doherty, Slater 2002-05 4 37 64

2. Stephen Murray, Kearney 2000-03 4 48 61

3. Joe Day, Fort Zumwalt West 2005-07 3 29 53

Blocked Punts
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G BP

1. Pat Nussbeck, O’Hara 1996-98 3 23 8 

2. Jomo Young, Lutheran North 1988-89 2 29 7

Sacks
Name, School Seasons Yrs. G Sks.

1. Logan Lein, Wright City 2004-06 3 31 41.0

2. Devin Lindsey, Maplewood Richmond Hts. 2006-08 3 37 39.0

3. Josh Brown, Francis Howell 2009-11 3 36 38.0

4. Spencer Owen, Carrollton 1995-98 4 44 36.0

5. D.J. Hall, West Platte 2003-05 3 34 35.0

6. Darrell Lee, Kirkwood 1997-99 3 33 34.0

7. Tony Edwards, St. Louis University 1978-80 3 31 31.0

8. Stephen Murray, Kearney
Jon Stewart Reckamp, Wright City

2000-03
2005-08

4
4

48
36

29.0
29.0

10. Matt Plattner, Santa Fe
Korey Smith, Kirkwood

1997-99
1999-2001

3
3

39
31

28.0
28.0

Participation
Games Played

Name, School Seasons Yrs. GP

1. Kellen Overstreet, Penney 2011-14 4 56

2.
Jay Morrison, Warsaw
Zach Sherman, Platte County
Richard Warner, Marceline

1991-94
1998-2001
1985-88

4
4
4

51
51
51

5. Tony Van Zant, Hazelwood Central 1982-85 4 50

Consecutive Starts
Name, School Seasons Yrs. GS

1. Kellen Overstreet, Penney 2011-14 4 56

2. Richard Warner, Marceline 1985-88 4 51

3.

Shawn McBee, Hardin-Central
Landon Hawkins, Hardin-Central
Bret Ellis, Hardin-Central
Steve Edwards, Hardin-Central

1989-92
1989-92
1989-92
1989-92

4
4
4
4

49
49
49
49

7. Caleb Schaffitzel, Fair Grove 2006-09 4 47

8. Lonnie Stuckey, Maplewood Richmond Hts.
Ethan Decker, South Shelby

2005-08
2007-10

4
4

48
48
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Coaching Victories
Coach (Schools) Yrs. Seasons Record Pct.

Pete Adkins (Centralia, Jefferson City) 44 1951-94 405-60-4 .868

Ron Holtman (Alton Marquette(Ill.); Country Day, 
  MICDS)@ 50 1955-2004 382-102-8 .785

Bob Shore (Jasper, East Newton, Camdenton) 44 1966-2010 367-98-3 .730

+Tony Severino (Shawnee Mission, Kan., Rockhurst) 37 1977-2014 366-92-1 .798

Geary Labuary (California) 34 1974-2007 307-79 .795

Bob Fairchild (Mound City, Penney, Chillicothe) 38 1960-97 307-76-3 .799

+Steve Hancock (Harrisonville, Stockton, 
 Branson, Springfield Catholic) 37 1976-2014 276-142 .660

Randy Morrow (Warsaw) 33 1976-2002, 
07-10 259-87-3 .746

Shane Cavanah (Knox County, Prineton, 
    Centralia, Penney, Nevada, Marceline,
 Sweet Springs, Trenton, Richmond,
 Brookfield)

35
1965-76, 
1985-86, 

1988-2008
255-119-3 .680

Matt Haug (Dexter, North County) 33 1973-2005 255-100 .718

Bill Schuchardt (Salem) 32 1981-2012 255-91 .737

Ray Hentges (Helias Catholic) 32 1967-98 251-99-3 .714

George Bruto (Adrian) 28 1986-2013 251-97 .721

+Dave Fairchild (South Harrison, Penney) 27 1988-2014 240-102 .702

Gary O’Neal (Hardin-Central) 28 1976-2003 239-52-1 .820

Jim Lemen (John Burroughs) 35 1970-2004 238-123-4 .658

Jack Wells (Marceline, Pattonville, 
 Parkway Central, Parkway West) 38 1951-89 234-122-5 .655

Hugh Calvin Dunn (Macon) 40 1950-90 234-148-15 .608

Cecil Naylor (Marshall) 35 1959-94 234-99-14 .695

Gil Rector (Lexington) 31 1968-98 231-90-4 .717

Rick Gurzynski (Hazelwood East) 27 1974-2000 230-57-1 .800

+Dale Gildehaus (St. Francis Borgia) 28 1987-2014 227-85 .728

+John Roderique (Webb City) 18 1997-2014 222-19 .921

Jim Schottmueller (McCluer North) 29 1984-2013 220-104 .679

+Rick Vernon (Lone Jack, Waynesville) 38 1977-2014 220-169 .566

Fred Merrell [(Monroe City, West Plains, 
 Blue Springs, Shawnee Mission South, Kan., 
 St. Mary’s (Independence)]

41 1960-2000 216-177-12 .548

Doug Potts (Bolivar) 36 1965-2001 213-132-2 .617

+Larry Burchett (Midway) 26 1988-2014 212-89 .704

David Palmeiro (Fairfax, Tarkio) 30 1966-95 212-66-5 .758

Gary Heyde (Mehlville) 27 1981-2007 211-92 .696

Larry Frost (Clayton, Kirkwood) 33 1977-2009 211-132 .615

Don Heeb (Vianney) 31 1966-96 210-107-1 .662

+Tony Braby (Sweet Springs, West Platte, 
 King City, Maysville, Tipton) 31 1982-96, 

98-2014 208-113 .648

+Bob Stolzer (Ste. Genevieve) 26 1989-2014 206-94 .687

Brad Gaines (Orrick, Oak Grove) 29 1979-2007 205-91 .693

Danny Brown [East Buchanan, Central (St. Joseph),
  Gallatin, Lathrop, West Platte] 30 1972-2008 203-104-2 .660

Dale Labuary (Monroe City) 27 1979-2005 202-71 .740

Paul Martel (St. Louis University) 29 1959-87 200-79-8 .711

Del Rinne (Union) 26 1970-95 200-98-2 .670

+Dave Cavanah [West Platte, South Harrison
   Clark County, Morgan County (Versailles), 
   Princeton, Putnam County)

27 1987-2014 198-137 .591

Chip Sherman (Platte County) 21 1987-2007 191-35 .845

Jerry Maher (Ladue Horton Watkins) 25 1982-2006 185-78 .703

Keith Ross (Oak Park) 27 1985-2011 182-106 .632

Jerry Cornelius (Milan, Versailles, Rich Hill,
 Nevada) 31 1978-2009 180-119 .602

Dave Mitchell (Putnam County) 31 1976-2003 180-99-1 .645

Tom Hayes (Lexington) 21 1965-85 176-48-4 .781

Duane Schnelle (Milan) 29 1970-2000 175-126-2 .581

Mike Russell (Lutheran North) 21 1977-97 169-58-2 .742

Tom Hodge (Seneca) 17 1981-98 161-38 .809

Bob Roark (Hickman) 25 1947-71 159-55-11 .731

Calvin Lane (Neosho) 22 1951-72 157-71-4 .685

Chuck Borey (Worth Co.) 16 1997-2012 155-26 .856

Al Davis (Rockhurst) 24 1952-75 154-64-13 .695

Jim Scanlan (Washington) 32 1965-86 151-48-2 .756

Coaching Win-Loss Percentage (min. 150 wins)
Coach (Schools) Yrs. Seasons Record Pct.

*John Roderique (Webb City) 18 1997-2014 222-19 .921

Pete Adkins (Centralia, Jefferson City) 44 1951-94 405-60-4 .868

Chip Sherman (Platte County) 21 1987-2007 191-35 .845

Gary O’Neal (Hardin-Central) 28 1976-2003 239-52-1 .820

Tom Hodge (Seneca) 17 1981-98 161-38 .809

Rick Gurzynski (Hazelwood East) 27 1974-2000 230-57-1 .800

Bob Fairchild (Mound City, Penney, Chillicothe) 38 1960-97 307-76-3 .799

+Tony Severino (Shawnee Mission, Kan., Rockhurst) 37 1977-2014 366-92-1 .798

Geary Labuary (California) 34 1974-2007 307-79 .795

Bob Shore (Jasper, East Newton, Camdenton) 44 1966-2010 367-98-3 .787

Ron Holtman (Alton Marquette(Ill.), Country Day, 
 MICDS)@ 50 1955-2004 382-102-8 .785

Tom Hayes (Lexington) 21 1965-85 176-48-4 .781

David Palmeiro (Fairfax, Tarkio) 30 1966-95 212-66-5 .758

Jim Scanlan (Washington) 32 1965-86 151-48-2 .756

Randy Morrow (Warsaw) 33 1976-2002, 
07-10 259-87-3 .746

Mike Russell (Lutheran North) 21 1977-97 169-58-2 .742

Dale Labuary (Monroe City) 27 1979-2005 202-71 .740

Bill Schuchardt (Salem) 32 1981-2012 255-91 .737

Bob Roark (Hickman) 25 1947-71 159-55-11 .731

+Dale Gildehaus (St. Francis Borgia) 28 1987-2014 227-85 .728

George Bruto (Adrian) 28 1986-2013 251-97 .721

Matt Haug (Dexter, North County) 33 1973-2005 255-100 .718

Gil Rector (Lexington) 31 1968-98 231-90-4 .717

Ray Hentges (Helias Catholic) 32 1967-98 251-99-3 .715

Paul Martel (St. Louis University) 29 1959-87 200-79-8 .711

+Bob Stolzer (Ste. Genevieve) 26 1989-2014 206-94 .687

+Rick Vernon (Lone Jack, Waynesville) 38 1977-2014 220-169 .566

+ - Activce coaches
@ - Holtman had a 324-70-5 record in Missouri.
All coaching records require a minimum of 10 years coaching in Missouri schools
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